BPA NO 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

~.AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT s 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. ’ | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
MO0T - . : 10/01/2009 NCR-07-09-151
6.1SsuEDBY _ CODE 13100 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6) CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of -Contracts
Attn: Marilyn Clark Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10OM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M _ ] _ .
" "Washington, DC. 20555 .. ) o ' o Washington, DC 20555 .
| 8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR - (No, Strest, county, State and ZIP Code) . - ~ | (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

>

HIGH PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

DR T 00 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
11935 FREEDOM SUITELL GS35F0333P NRC-DR-07-09-151

RESTON VA 201905683
. . 10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

X |11-18-2008

cope 784366544 |FaciusTy cope
11.. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
'_ D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation ‘and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR‘THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the SOIICItatIOn and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
. __and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPFTROPRIATION DATA (If required) 911-115-5D1-133 252A 31X0200.911
Obligation: $0.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) ' | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.}
SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORlTY OF:

D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR Part 52.243-2, Changes-Cost Reimbursement
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modiciation is to add two Labor Categories to the Pricing Schedule as follows:

" 1. Systems Engineer
2. Project Management Specialist

See attached Revised Price Schedule for details on hourly rates and escalation for the periods indicated.
Task Order Ceiling: $4,182,671.00 (Unchanged)

Task Order Obligation: $3,295,000.00 (Unchanged) o
Task Order Period of Performance: 11/18/2008 - 11/17/2010 (Unchanged)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as he‘retofore_changed,’ remains 'unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE-OF SIGNER . (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Sheila Bumpass

Contractlng Offlcer

158. CONTRACTOR/QOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED \;):Wj w & 16C. DATE SlGNED»
AR 7 s
1/75 L0

{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Sugnatuy? of Contracting qﬁcer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 : STANDARD FORM 30 (REV‘ 3

et T




-
- NRC-DR-07-09-151 Enclosure 1 - PRICE SCHEDULE

PRICE SCHEDULE

TR st oy e VEN T A e e < : R
HPTi {GS-35F-0333P} 11/18/2008 - 4/30/2009 5/01/2009 - 11/17/2009 11/18/2008 - 11/17/2009
GSA IT Category Role{s) Rate Est. Hours Total Est. Cost Rate Est. Hours Total Est. Cost | Est. Hours! Total Est. Cost
Senior Subject Matter Ci C&A Security Testing - $

Senior IT Manager Sr. Program Manager {Project Lead) - $

IT Manager Records Mgmt/Portal

Technical Director Program Manager; Architecture/Security

System Engineer $ - $ -

Project S - - S -

HPTi labor $  832,443.87
COMTek {GS-35F-0014K) 10/12/2008 - 10/11/2009 10/12/2009 - 11/17/2009 11/18/2008 - 11/17/2009
GSA IT Category Functional Role(s) Rate Hours Price Rate Hours Price Hours Price
Program Manager U Manager - -

S/W Prod. Contro! Spec. Project Control Specialist - S -
Sr. S/W Engineer Sr. Network Engineer
IT Subject Matter Expert IT SME
Subtotal ComTek Labor S 625,979.56
TOTAL Base Year Labor Subtotal Labor $ 1,458,423.42
Hardware/Software {Not-to-Exceed Amount)
Travel (Not-to-Exceed Amount)
0DC's Subtotal -$°1,474,684.00
TOTAL Base Year $ 2,933,107.42
|

e SRS OPTION.YEAR 3 "0 IR s : L B
HPTi [GS-35F-0333P) 11/18/2009 - 4/30/2010 5/01/2010- 11/17/2010 11/18/2009 - 11/17/2010
GSA IT Category F Rate(s} Rate Est. Hours Total Est. Cost Rate Est. Hours Total Est. Cost |Est. Hours| Total Est. Cost
IT Manager Records Mgmt/Portal
Technical Director Program Manager; Architecture/Security
System Engineer
Project
Subtotal HPTi Labor $  548,275.59
COMTek {GS-35F-0014K) 11/18/2009 - 10/11/2010 10/12/2010 - 11/17/2010 11/18/2009 - 11/17/2010
GSA IT Category Role{s) Rate Hours Price Rate Hours Price Hours Price
Program Manager Manager
Sr. S/W Engineer Sr. Netwark Engineer
IT Subject Matter Expert T SME

ComTek Labor .«
TOTAL Option Year 1 Labor $ 1,116,492.33
Hardware/Software (Not-to-Exceed Amount}
Travel (Not-to-Exceed Amount)

H/W, S/W, and Travel $  110,000.00

|
TOTAL Option Year 1 $ .1,226,492.33
N — .

o L P RN OPTION YEAR it i i b S Al R L e s T Bt
HPTi |GS-35F-0333P) 11/18/2010 - 4/30/2011 §/01/2011 - 11/17/2011 11/18/2010 - 11/17/2011

G5A IT Category F Role{s) Rate Est. Hours Total Est. Cost Rate Est, Hours Total Est. Cost | Est. Hours! Total Est. Cost
Senior IT Manager Sr. Program Manager (Project Lead) &
IT Manager Records Mgmt/Portal
Yechnical Director Program Manager; Architecture/Security

HPTI Labor
COMTek [G5-35F-0014K) 11/18/2010 - 10/11/2011 10/12/2011 - 11/17/2011 11/18/2010 - 11/17/2011
GSA IT Category Rate Haurs Price Rate Hours Price Hours Price

Program Manager

Manager

S/W Prod. Control Spec.

Project Control Specialist

Network H/W & S/W

Net H/W & §/W Specialist

St. S/W Engineer

Sr. Network Engineer

IT Subject Matter Expert

IT SME

Subtotal ComTek Labor

TOTAL Option Year 2 tabor

$ 1,045,871.98

Hardware/Software {Not-to-Exceed Amount)

Travel {Not-to-Exceed Amount}

Subtotal H/W, S/W, and Travel

$  130,000.00

!

TOTAL Option Year 2

$ 1,175,871.98

i

Page 10of 1




